
Gustavus Adolphus () -vs- Ponoma-Pitzer ()
12/31/04 at Claremont, CA

 
 

 
 
Gustavus Adolphus 68

Ponoma-Pitzer 57

Date: 12/31/04
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Claremont, CA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 34 34 68
Ponoma-Pitzer 21 36 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Doug Espenson * 34 7-11 0-1 6-8 3-3 6 3 3 3 1 1 20
44 Phil Sowden * 28 6-9 0-0 5-6 3-5 8 3 0 7 1 0 17
30 Andrew Olson * 26 5-7 4-6 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 1 0 14
34 Adam TeBrake * 26 4-9 2-5 1-2 1-1 2 3 2 3 0 0 11
21 Trent Hollerich * 25 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 1 1 0 2
11 Trevor Wittwer 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 4
12 Adam Hoffarber 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
54 John Wippler 13 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
42 Jay Stein 11 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 195 25-45 6-13 12-18 11-20 31 14 11 21 4 4 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-45   55.6 % 6-13   46.2 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Alexander Lloyd 0 6-11 1-3 12-15 4-3 7 2 2 5 1 1 25
25 Kamau NormanTerrance 0 4-9 2-3 3-3 2-1 3 2 1 4 0 3 13
50 Ed Wexler-Beron 0 5-16 0-0 1-3 5-2 7 2 0 0 1 0 11
02 Chaz Turner 0 2-5 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 3 1 6 0 1 4
12 David Knowles 0 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 6 2 2 4
11 Nathan Porter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 1 0 0
33 Colin Fahey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
44 Thomas Hollo 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 0 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 19-50 3-9 16-21 16-13 29 19 8 22 7 7 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-50   38.0 % 3-9   33.3 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 34

Ponoma-Pitzer 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Doug Espenson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Phil Sowden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Andrew Olson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Adam TeBrake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Trent Hollerich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Trevor Wittwer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Adam Hoffarber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 John Wippler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Jay Stein 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Alexander Lloyd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kamau NormanTerrance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Ed Wexler-Beron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Chaz Turner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 David Knowles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Nathan Porter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Colin Fahey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Thomas Hollo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 34

Ponoma-Pitzer 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Doug Espenson 34 7-11 0-1 6-8 3-3 6 3 3 3 1 1 20
44 Phil Sowden 28 6-9 0-0 5-6 3-5 8 3 0 7 1 0 17
30 Andrew Olson 26 5-7 4-6 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 1 0 14
34 Adam TeBrake 26 4-9 2-5 1-2 1-1 2 3 2 3 0 0 11
21 Trent Hollerich 25 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 1 1 0 2
11 Trevor Wittwer 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 4
12 Adam Hoffarber 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
54 John Wippler 13 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
42 Jay Stein 11 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 195 25-45 6-13 12-18 11-20 31 14 11 21 4 4 68
55.6 % 46.2 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Alexander Lloyd 0 6-11 1-3 12-15 4-3 7 2 2 5 1 1 25
25 Kamau NormanTerrance 0 4-9 2-3 3-3 2-1 3 2 1 4 0 3 13
50 Ed Wexler-Beron 0 5-16 0-0 1-3 5-2 7 2 0 0 1 0 11
2 Chaz Turner 0 2-5 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 3 1 6 0 1 4
12 David Knowles 0 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 6 2 2 4
11 Nathan Porter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 1 0 0
33 Colin Fahey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
44 Thomas Hollo 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 0 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 19-50 3-9 16-21 16-13 29 19 8 22 7 7 57
38.0 % 33.3 % 76.2 %


